Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the September 1, 2011 supplemental filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-21)
Page 6 of 22
JHS-21.06

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE
2 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - ELECTRIC -$   (359,644)$   (359,644)$
3 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED FIT -   125,875   125,875
4 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE -$   (233,769)$   (233,769)$
5
6 ADJUSTMENT TO OPERATING EXPENSES
7 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 10,971,543$   9,912,385$   (1,059,158)$
8
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (1,059,158)

10
11 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 370,705
12
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 688,453$13 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 688,453$

Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the September 1, 2011 supplemental filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-21)
Page 7 of 22
JHS-21.07

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
NORMALIZE INJURIES AND DAMAGES

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INJURIES & DAMAGES ACCRUALS 195,771$   1,109,328$   913,557$
2 INJURIES & DAMAGES PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF ACCRUALS 615,331   818,110   202,779

3 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 811,102   1,927,438   1,116,336

4

5 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 3) 1,116,336
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (390,718)

7

8 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (725,618)$

Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the September 1, 2011 supplemental filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-21)
Page 8 of 22
JHS-21.08

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
BAD DEBTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

PERCENT
LINE NET GROSS SALES FOR OTHER OPERATING SALES FOR NET WRITE-OFF'S
NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES RESALE OTHER REVENUES RESALE FIRM REVENUES TO REVENUE